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Hire Fees
Main Stage (Performance)

Full Day

5 Day Week Hire

Morning Session

Afternoon Session

Evening Session

£1,260

£4,500

£360

£450

£450

14hrs

4hrs

5hrs

5hrs

£90/hour

£90/hour

£90/hour

9.00-23.00

9.00-13.00

13.00-18.00

18.00-23.00

discounted at

Studio Theatre (Performance)

Full Day

5 Day Week Hire

Morning Session

Afternoon Session

Evening Session

£840

£3,600

£240

£300

£300

14hrs

4hrs

5hrs

5hrs

£60/hour

£60/hour

£60/hour

9.00-23.00

9.00-13.00

13.00-18.00

18.00-23.00

discounted at

Hire Fee (Performance) Includes:
Exclusive use of the stage, auditorium, dressing rooms and front of house
facilities for the duration of the hire period (designated space only).
Attendance of one venue ‘duty technician’ to oversee get-in, fit-up,
performance and strike.
Standard default theatre rig for Lighting and Sound (see Venue Technical
Specification)

Box-Office ‘split’ on ticket sales to be arranged/agreed according to
specification when applicable and as required.

Box-Office ‘split’ on ticket sales to be arranged/agreed according to
specification when applicable and as required.
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Hire Fees
Studio Theatre (Non-Performance)

Full Day

Morning Session

Afternoon Session

Evening Session

£250

£75

£100

£75

12hrs

3hrs

4hrs

3hrs

£25/hour

£25/hour

£25/hour

9.00-23.00

10.00-13.00

14.00-18.00

19.00-22.00

Rehearsal Rooms
Rehearsal Room 1

Rehearsal Room 2

£25/hour

£20/hour

Hourly rate applies as above to shorter hire periods by prior arrangement.

Non performance hire rates of the Studio Theatre and hires of the rehearsal
rooms are for the use of the designated room only, with no service provision.

Lighting ‘pre-rig’ and prep according to advanced receipt by the venue of the
hirer’s Technical Rider.

Recharges (Additional Costs)
Venue Technical Operatives
To be arranged as required by prior agreement.

(The venue reserves the right to allow only suitably competent and experienced visiting ‘crew’ to operate venue
technical equipment)

At standard rate of attendance

£18/hour/op

(Fee dependent on the level of additional preparation and fit-up requested/required and agreed by prior arrangement)

Box-Office Provision, Front of House staff, Auditorium Stewarding
To be arranged as required and recharged according to prior agreement

Use of additional venue provision, equipment and further venue area/rooms
plus any comestibles used.

Any ‘hired-in’ equipment as requested/required by the hirer.
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Hire Fees
Foyer Space (Non-Performance)

Celebration/Party Hire

Full Day

Morning Session

Afternoon Session

Evening Session

£780

£240

£240

£300

13hrs

4hrs

4hrs

5hrs

£60/hour

£60/hour

£60/hour

10.00-23.00

10.00-14.00

14.00-18.00

18.00-23.00

Hourly rate applies as above to shorter hire periods by prior arrangement.

Non performance hire rates of the Foyer Space are for the use of the
designated room only, with no service provision.

Individual arrangement to be made according to requirement regarding
provision of services (bar/catering/entertainment/room dressing/layout etc.)

Based on above pricing structure PLUS relevant recharge fees.


