# **Hire Fees**

### Main Stage (Performance)

Morning Session	4hrs	9.00-13.00	£90/hour	£360
Afternoon Session	5hrs	13.00-18.00	£90/hour	£450
<b>Evening Session</b>	5hrs	18.00-23.00	£90/hour	£450
Full Day	14hrs	9.00-23.00		£1,260
<u>5 Day Week Hire</u>			discounted at	£4,500

Box-Office 'split' on ticket sales to be arranged/agreed according to specification when applicable and as required.

### **Studio Theatre (Performance)**

Morning Session	4hrs	9.00-13.00	£60/hour	<b>£240</b>
Afternoon Session	5hrs	13.00-18.00	£60/hour	£300
<b>Evening Session</b>	5hrs	18.00-23.00	£60/hour	£300
Full Day	14hrs	9.00-23.00		<b>£840</b>
5 Day Week Hire			discounted at	£3,600

Box-Office 'split' on ticket sales to be arranged/agreed according to specification when applicable and as required.

### Hire Fee (Performance) Includes:

Exclusive use of the stage, auditorium, dressing rooms and front of house facilities for the duration of the hire period (designated space only).

Attendance of one venue 'duty technician' to oversee get-in, fit-up, performance and strike.

Standard default theatre rig for Lighting and Sound (see Venue Technical Specification)



## **Hire Fees**

### **Studio Theatre (Non-Performance)**

Morning Session	3hrs	10.00-13.00	£25/hour	£75
Afternoon Session	4hrs	14.00-18.00	£25/hour	£100
<b>Evening Session</b>	3hrs	19.00-22.00	£25/hour	£75
Full Day	12hrs	9.00-23.00		£250

Hourly rate applies as above to shorter hire periods by prior arrangement.

### **Rehearsal Rooms**

Rehearsal Room 1	£25/hour
Rehearsal Room 2	£20/hour

Non performance hire rates of the Studio Theatre and hires of the rehearsal rooms are for the use of the designated room only, with no service provision.

### **Recharges (Additional Costs)**

#### Venue Technical Operatives

To be arranged as required by prior agreement.

(The venue reserves the right to allow only suitably competent and experienced visiting 'crew' to operate venue technical equipment)

#### Lighting 'pre-rig' and prep according to advanced receipt by the venue of the hirer's Technical Rider.

(Fee dependent on the level of additional preparation and fit-up requested/required and agreed by prior arrangement)

#### Box-Office Provision, Front of House staff, Auditorium Stewarding

To be arranged as required and recharged according to prior agreement

#### Use of additional venue provision, equipment and further venue area/rooms plus any comestibles used.

Any 'hired-in' equipment as requested/required by the hirer.



£18/hour/op

At standard rate of attendance

# **Hire Fees**

### **Foyer Space (Non-Performance)**

Morning Session	4hrs	10.00-14.00	£60/hour	<b>£240</b>
Afternoon Session	4hrs	14.00-18.00	£60/hour	<b>£240</b>
<b>Evening Session</b>	5hrs	18.00-23.00	£60/hour	£300
Full Day	13hrs	10.00-23.00		£780

Hourly rate applies as above to shorter hire periods by prior arrangement.

Non performance hire rates of the Foyer Space are for the use of the designated room only, with no service provision.

## **Celebration/Party Hire**

Individual arrangement to be made according to requirement regarding provision of services (bar/catering/entertainment/room dressing/layout etc.)

Based on above pricing structure PLUS relevant recharge fees.